
  
 

  

 
 

  

 
  

    
     

     
   

      
         
   

      
    
   

    
    

     
  

      
        

   
      

     
      

    
    

  
    

  
   

      
    

      
 

    
      

  
       

      
    
        

    
  

         
  

     
    

     
     

    
     

     
    

     
       

      
   
   
     
      

05 

10 

15 

20 

25 

30 

35 

40 

45 

50 

55 

CAEP Regional Consortium
 Initial 21-22 

Allocation (CFAD)

 21-22 
Allocation 

Increase (June)

 Final 21-22 
Allocation 

01 Allan Hancock Community College Consortium $1,718,846 $43,184 $1,762,030 
02 Antelope Valley Regional Adult Education Consortium $4,158,560 $104,481 $4,263,041 
03 Barstow Area Consortium for Adult Education $940,578 $23,631 $964,209 
04 Butte-Glenn Adult Education Consortium $2,271,776 $57,077 $2,328,853 

Greater Opportunity Through Adult Learning (Santa Cruz) $3,552,261 $89,248 $3,641,509 
06 Partnership for Adult Academic and Career Education (SE Los Angeles) $15,201,423 $381,925 $15,583,348 
07 Chabot-Las Positas/Mid-Alameda County Consortium $9,581,457 $240,727 $9,822,184 
08 West End Corridor/ Chaffey Regional AE Consortium $7,470,957 $187,703 $7,658,660 
09 Citrus College Adult Education Consortium $4,479,478 $112,544 $4,592,022 

Coast Adult Education Consortium $7,733,409 $194,297 $7,927,706 
11 Tri City Adult Education Consortium $6,372,509 $160,105 $6,532,614 
12 Contra Costa Adult Education Consortium $15,377,735 $386,355 $15,764,090 
13 Morongo Basin AEBG Consortium (Copper Mountain) $845,126 $21,233 $866,359 
14 Desert Regional Consortium $3,349,074 $84,143 $3,433,217 

South Bay Adult Education Consortium (El Camino) $10,627,768 $267,015 $10,894,783 
16 OnRamp to Employment, Plumas County Adult Education (Feather River) $845,126 $21,233 $866,359 
17 Foothill De Anza/ NSCCSTC $8,853,992 $222,450 $9,076,442 
18 Gavilan Regional Adult Career and Education Services $1,496,173 $37,590 $1,533,763 
19 Glendale Community College District Regional Consortium $1,110,467 $27,900 $1,138,367 

San Diego East Region Adult Education (Grossmont-Cuyamaca) $8,600,507 $216,082 $8,816,589 
21 Salinas Valley Adult Education Consortium $3,815,713 $95,867 $3,911,580 
22 Imperial County Adult Education Consortium $2,018,921 $50,724 $2,069,645 
23 Kern AEBG Consortium $17,630,370 $442,951 $18,073,321 
24 Lake Tahoe Adult Education Consortium $929,639 $23,357 $952,996 

Lassen County AB86 Consortium $976,147 $24,525 $1,000,672 
26 Long Beach Adult Education $2,482,367 $62,368 $2,544,735 
27 Los Angeles Regional Adult Education Consortium $133,241,741 $3,347,606 $136,589,347 
28 Capital Adult Education Regional Consortium $12,166,565 $305,676 $12,472,241 
29 Marin County Adult Education Block Grant Consortium $1,527,669 $38,382 $1,566,051 

Mendocino-Lake Consortium $1,593,700 $40,041 $1,633,741 
31 Gateway Adult Education Network (Merced) $3,429,788 $86,171 $3,515,959 
32 Coastal North County Adult Education Consortium (MiraCosta) $1,238,144 $31,108 $1,269,252 
33 Monterey Peninsula Consortium $2,635,451 $66,214 $2,701,665 
34 Mt. San Antonio Regional Consortium for Adult Education $36,253,079 $910,833 $37,163,912 

Southwest Riverside County Adult Education Regional Consortium $5,024,040 $126,226 $5,150,266 
36 Napa Valley Adult Education Consortium $2,952,143 $74,171 $3,026,314 
37 North Orange County Regional Consortium for Adult Education (NOCRC) $3,994,753 $100,365 $4,095,118 
38 Southern Alameda County Consortium (Ohlone) $4,300,170 $108,039 $4,408,209 
39 Palo Verde Consortium $845,126 $21,233 $866,359 

Education to Career Network of North San Diego County (Palomar/Vista) $8,151,386 $204,798 $8,356,184 
41 Pasadena Area Consortium $1,937,442 $48,677 $1,986,119 
42 Northern Alameda Consortium for Adult Education $8,324,845 $209,156 $8,534,001 
43 Rancho Santiago Adult Education Consortium $4,813,872 $120,945 $4,934,817 
44 North Coast Adult Education Consortium (Redwoods) $1,159,216 $29,124 $1,188,340 

Rio Hondo Region Adult Education Consortium $14,939,103 $375,335 $15,314,438 
46 About Students Regional Consortium (Riverside) $8,584,071 $215,669 $8,799,740 
47 Inland Adult Education Consortium (San Bernardino) $10,890,742 $273,622 $11,164,364 
48 San Diego Adult Education Regional Consortium $4,859,725 $122,097 $4,981,822 
49 San Francisco Adult Education Consortium $4,006,950 $100,672 $4,107,622 

Delta Sierra Regional Alliance (San Joaquin) $8,680,941 $218,103 $8,899,044 
51 South Bay Consortium for Adult Education (San Jose) $18,102,891 $454,823 $18,557,714 
52 San Luis Obispo County Adult Education Consortium $1,454,022 $36,531 $1,490,553 
53 ACCEL San Mateo County $9,963,410 $250,324 $10,213,734 
54 Santa Barbara AEBG Consortium $845,126 $21,233 $866,359 

Santa Clarita Valley Adult Education Consortium $1,341,663 $33,708 $1,375,371 
56 Santa Monica Regional Consortium for Adult Education $1,177,645 $29,588 $1,207,233 



    
   

  
   

    
     
     
    

    
     

   
  

    
     
   

              

             
          
          

57 Sequoias Adult Education Consortium (SAEC) $9,981,199 $250,771 $10,231,970 
58 Shasta-Tehama-Trinity Adult Education Consortium $1,159,642 $29,135 $1,188,777 
59 Sierra Joint Consortium $3,484,006 $87,533 $3,571,539 
60 Solano Adult Education Consortium $4,082,554 $102,571 $4,185,125 
61 Sonoma County Adult Education Consortium $2,633,969 $66,177 $2,700,146 
62 South Orange County Regional Consortium (SOCRC) $5,006,334 $125,781 $5,132,115 
63 South Bay Adult Education Consortium (Southwestern) $15,009,625 $377,106 $15,386,731 
64 State Center Adult Education Consortium $15,615,103 $392,319 $16,007,422 
65 Ventura County Adult Education Consortium $15,733,524 $395,294 $16,128,818 
66 Victor Valley Adult Education Regional Consortium $2,262,349 $56,840 $2,319,189 
67 West Hills College Consortium $1,157,001 $29,069 $1,186,070 
68 West Kern Consortium $845,126 $21,233 $866,359 
69 Yosemite (Stanislaus Mother Lode) Consortium $4,533,422 $113,899 $4,647,321 
70 North Central Adult Education Consortium (Yuba) $3,277,390 $82,342 $3,359,732 
71 Adult Education Pathways (Siskiyous) $984,958 $24,746 $1,009,704 
Total $ 546,642,000 $ 13,734,000 $ 560,376,000 

* Initial 21-22 Allocation is what was certified on May 2, 2021 va the CFAD 
**The 21-22 Allocation Amendment is the increase received via the signed State Budget (June) for 21-22. 
*** The Final 21-22 Allocation is the total of the CFAD amount plus the allocation amendment. 


